PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v1				EPAS ID: I	PAT2629303	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
N			lame	Execution Date		
UNIVERSITEIT TWENTE				10/21/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	MEDISSE B.V.					
Street Address:	KERNHEMSEWEG 2					
City:	EDE					
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	6718 ZB					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		137000	3700073			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (650)327-3231					13700073	
Phone:))327-34			37(
Email: Iynn@bozpat.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP						
Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE					\$40	
Address Line 2: SUITE 200						
Address Line 4:	EAS	ST PALC) ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303		0 D	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ARSI-150			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			EDWARD J. BABA			
Signature:			/Edward J. Baba, Reg. No. 52,581/			
Date:			11/26/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Exec. Assignme source=Exec. Assignme						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universiteit Twente ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at Drienerlolaan 5, NL-7522 NB Enschede, The Netherlands, is partially owner by way of the following U.S. Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby:

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/700,073 filed on May 26, 2010

WHEREAS, Medisse B.V. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at Kernhemseweg 2, NL-6718 ZB Ede, The Netherlands wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom it May Concern, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and to said Letters Patents covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Medisse B.V. to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the

PATENT REEL: 031678 FRAME: 0052

terms for which said patent application fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Medisse B.V. had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the inventions for which said patent application, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Medisse B.V. own use and for the use of Medisse B.V. successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Medisse B.V.. convenants that she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 21th day of October 2013

Universiteit Twente

By	
Name:	CIMEGUL

USA

RECORDED: 11/26/2013